RESOLUTION 2019-109

RESOLUTION TO NAME THE LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS ARENA "COOL ALLEY"

WHEREAS, the Last Chance Stampede Rodeo Committee would like to increase marketing of the Last Chance Stampede Rodeo to contestants; and

WHEREAS, the Last Chance Stampede Rodeo Committee has proposed that the Fairgrounds outdoor arena be named "Cool Alley; and

WHEREAS, the name "Cool Alley" will be used in signage and promotional materials produced by the fairgrounds to attract more contestants to the Last Chance Stampede; and

WHEREAS, on November 27th, 2019, The Lewis and Clark County Fair Board unanimously voted to name the Lewis and Clark County Fairgrounds Outdoor Arena "Cool Alley" and recommended that the Board of County Commissioners adopt a resolution that names the fairgrounds arena "Cool Alley".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the Lewis and Clark County Fairgrounds Outdoor Arena will be named "Cool Alley".

Dated this 17 - day of December

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jim McCormick, Chair



ATTEST:

Paulette Dehart, Clerk of the Board

3347907 B: M56 P: 4435 COUNTY 12/17/2019 04:00 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT